TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral - First Lien recorded at Reel/Frame: 3419/0288 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P. | | 07/25/2008 | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Stolle Machinery Company, LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 949 South Potomac Street | | |
| City: | Englewood | | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | | |
| Postal Code: | 80112 | | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 1267709 | СМС |
| Registration Number: | 1267708 | СМР |
| Registration Number: | 2977312 | COOLPACK |
| Registration Number: | 2971817 | COOLPUNCH |
| Registration Number: | 1180855 | D |
| Registration Number: | 1199316 | DIDDE |
| Registration Number: | 2196250 | DIDDE COLORTECH |
| Registration Number: | 1640240 | ENDLEVEL II |
| Registration Number: | 1966703 | FORMATEC |
| Registration Number: | 1453932 | ME-CA-2000 |
| Registration Number: | 2702397 | OPTIMÉ |
| Registration Number: | 1054972 | REDICON |
| Registration Number: | 0912948 | STANDUN |

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0158

900112246

| Registration Number: | 3205596 | STOLLE |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3086779 | STRETCH MACHINE |
| Registration Number: | 3139485 | TURBOFLOW ROLLERS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 022411-0652 (T. REL - 1ST |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Anna T. Kwan |
| Signature: | /Anna T. Kwan/ |
| Date: | 07/25/2008 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=IP Trademark Release (First Lien)#page1.tif source=IP Trademark Release (First Lien)#page2.tif source=IP Trademark Release (First Lien)#page3.tif source=IP Trademark Release (First Lien)#page4.tif source=IP Trademark Release (First Lien)#page5.tif source=IP Trademark Release (First Lien)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of July 25, 2008 by GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P. ("GSCP"), as First Lien Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "First Lien Collateral Agent"), in favor of Stolle Machinery Company, LLC ("Stolle"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, First Lien Collateral Agent, Lenders, and Stolle are parties to (i) a certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2006 (the "Credit Agreement"), (ii) a certain Assumption Agreement dated September 29, 2006 (the "Assumption Agreement"), and (iii) a certain First lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 29, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Stolle has granted a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Stolle's right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the assets to certain trademarks as security for the Obligations, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3419/0288;

WHEREAS, Stolle has requested that the First Lien Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined herein below) and reassign the same to Stolle;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

The First Lien Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and continuing lien on all of Stolle's right, title and interest in, to, and under all of the following assets (all of which being hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all (i) United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, and other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature owned by Stolle, all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing including, but not limited to, the registrations and applications referred to in Schedule A hereto (as such schedule may be amended or supplemented from time to time), (ii) extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, (v) proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit, and (vi) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> <u>FURTHER ASSURANCES</u>. First Lien Collateral Agent agrees to promptly provide Stolle with any information and additional authorization, and will promptly execute any documents necessary to effect, record, and perfect the release of the First Lien Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, First Lion Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P.

as First Licn Collateral Agent

Title:

Douglas Tansey Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NOW YOU)
COUNTY OF MUYAL)

ŚS.

On this 24th day of July, 2008, the undersigned, personally appeared, is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

{seal}

CATHERINA PARK Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PA6028826 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires August 2, 200

My Commission Expires:

August 2, 2009

Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (First Lien)

Execution version

Search Criteria

Imatterno 291448* Status

REGISTERED

| | | SCHEDU TO | LE A | | | Printed: 7/9/2008 | Page 1 |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE # | FILE | APP# | REG DT | REG# | STATUS | CLASSES |
| CMC | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00285 | | E OF SECURIT ITEREST | Y 02/21/1984 | 1,267,709 | REGISTERED | |
| CMP | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00286 | | RADEMARK LLATERAL | 02/21/1984 | 1,267,708 | REGISTERED | |
| COOLPACK | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00287 | 04/07/2003 | 76/504,933 | 07/26/2005 | 2,977,312 | REGISTERED | 07 |
| COOLPUNCH | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00288 | 04/07/2003 | 76/504,932 | 07/19/2005 | 2,971,817 | REGISTERED | 07 |
| D (Stylized) | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00078 | 07/14/1980 | 73/269,960 | 12/08/1981 | 1,180,855 | REGISTERED | |
| DIDDE | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00079 | 05/15/1980 | 73/262,162 | 06/29/1982 | 1,199,316 | REGISTERED | |
| DIDDE COLOR | ГЕСН | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00080 | 05/28/1996 | 75/110,130 | 10/13/1998 | 2,196,250 | REGISTERED | |
| ENDLEVEL II | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00063 | 05/29/1990 | 74/062,693 | 04/09/1991 | 1,640,240 | REGISTERED | _ |
| FORMATEC | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00289 | Reel/Fr | ame: 3419/0288 | 04/09/1996 | 1,966,703 | REGISTERED | |
| ME-CA-2000 | | | | | | | |
| SOUTH KOREA | 291448-00062 KR | 02/19/1987 | 50-2008-6616 | 07/22/1998 | 157,345 | REGISTERED | |
| UNITED STATES U.S. Ti | 291448-00062 rademark Applications | | 73/618,023 ions | 08/25/1987 | 1,453,932 | REGISTERED | 007, 042, 007, 042 |
| OPTIME | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00064 | 06/03/2002 | 76/416,321 | 04/01/2003 | 2,702,397 | REGISTERED | |
| REDICON | | | | | | | |
| AUSTRALIA | 291448-00063 AU | 06/19/1985 | A428,544 | 06/19/1992 | A428,544 | REGISTERED | |
| CHINA | 291448-00063 CN | 08/23/1985 | 30,707 | 06/30/1996 | 254,230 | REGISTERED | |
| | 291448-00063 CTM | 08/09/2005 | 004597662 | 08/01/2006 | 004597662 TR | ADEMARK | 07, 42 |

REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0163

Printed: 7/9/2008

| Page | 2 |
|------|---|
|------|---|

| | | | | | Pi | inted: 7/9/2008 | Page 2 |
|----------------|------------------|------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------|-------------------|---------|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE # | FILE | APP# | REG DT | REG# | Execution version | CLASSES |
| GERMANY | 291448-00063 DE | 06/18/2005 | R43,231/7 | 06/30/2005 | 1,088,587 | REGISTERED | |
| ITALY | 291448-00063 IT | 07/17/1995 | RM95C003426 | 06/18/1997 | 715,122 | REGISTERED | |
| JAPAN | 291448-00063 JP | 06/24/1985 | 2008-512030 | 07/22/1998 | 2,061,386 | REGISTERED | |
| SAUDI ARABIA | 291448-00063 SA | 09/30/1985 | 2392 | 06/13/1995 | 146/61 | REGISTERED | |
| SOUTH AFRICA | 291448-00063 ZA | 06/21/1985 | 854,432 | 06/21/1995 | 854,432 | REGISTERED | |
| SOUTH KOREA | 291448-00063 KR1 | 11/22/2002 | 41-2002-23807 | 03/31/2004 | 99,112 | REGISTERED | |
| SOUTH KOREA | 291448-00063 KR | 04/09/2002 | 20-2002-16097 | 05/16/2003 | 548,193 | REGISTERED | |
| THAILAND | 291448-00063 TH | 08/03/2005 | 598902 | 08/03/2005 | Kor245051 | REGISTERED | |
| UNITED KINGDOM | 291448-00063 GB1 | 10/01/1986 | 1,273,309 | 10/01/1993 | 1,273,309 | REGISTERED | |
| UNITED KINGDOM | 291448-00063 GB | 06/19/1985 | 1,244,372 | 06/19/1992 | 1,244,372 | REGISTERED | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00063 US | 04/02/1976 | 73/082,579 | 12/28/1976 | 1,054,972 | REGISTERED | |
| REDICON META | AL FORMING SYSTE | EMS | | | | | |
| OHIO | 291448-00322 | | | | 1138443 | REGISTERED | |
| RUTHERFORD | | | | | | | |
| JAPAN | 291448-00290 | | | 08/29/1988 | 2075801 | REGISTERED | |
| STANDUN | | | | | | | |
| AUSTRALIA | 291448-00291-1 | | | 03/13/1975 | A285768 | REGISTERED | _ |
| JAPAN | 291448-00291-3 | | | 08/25/1978 | 1344114 | REGISTERED | |
| UNITED KINGDOM | 291448-00291-2 | | | 04/03/1975 | 1044500 | REGISTERED | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00291 | | | 06/08/1971 | 912,948 | REGISTERED | |
| STOLLE | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00407 | 02/28/2006 | 78/825,586 | 02/06/2007 | 3,205,596 | REGISTERED | 07 |
| STRETCH MAC | HINE | | | | | | |
| CHINA | 291448-00296 | 12/01/2003 | 3821684 | 01/07/2006 | 3821684 | REGISTERED | |
| INDONESIA | 291448-00295-3 | 02/11/2004 | D00-2004-03251-03 | 3 10/18/2005 | IDS00005402 | 9 REGISTERED | |
| JAPAN | 291448-00295-1 | 12/01/2003 | 3821684 | 01/07/2006 | 3821684 | REGISTERED | 7 |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00295 | 08/29/2003 | 76/543,902 | 04/25/2006 | 3,086,779 | REGISTERED | 07 |
| TURBOFLOW F | ROLLER | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 291448-00301 | 08/14/2003 | 76/540,735 | 09/05/2006 | 3,139,485 | REGISTERED | 07 |
| | | | | | | | |

END OF REPORT TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED = 38

Trademark Report By Title

Execution version

Search Criteria

Imatterno 291448* Status PENDING

Printed: 7/9/2008 Page 1

| COUNTRY | REFERENCE # | FILE | APP# | REG DT | REG# | STATUS | CLASSES |
|---------|------------------|------------|---------|--------|------|------------------------|---------|
| STOLLE | | | | | | | |
| CHINA | 291448-00407 CN1 | 03/24/2006 | 5237201 | | | PENDING | 7 |
| CHINA | 291448-00407 CN2 | 03/24/2006 | 5237197 | | | PENDING | |
| | END OF REPORT | | | | | TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED = | 2 |

A-4

NY\1436295.1

RECORDED: 07/25/2008